February 11, 19. 85

1) Date:
FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY -
(Obverse 2) Operator’s 1264
7-83 ; EHW Well No.
RE@ ED 3) APIWellNo. _47 - 033 - 3187
State County Permit
EEB 1 9 1985 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
OIL & GAS DIVISION APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WERT .08 MINEG.  x
B (If ““Gas”’, Production —X_*/ Undergroundstorage ___ / Deep ______/ Shallow _X_/)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 1157.67 Watershed: ~ Jack Run
District: Eagle County: Harrison Quadrangle: Shinnston 1960
6) WELL OPERATOR CNG Development Company 7) DESIGNATED AGENT Gary Nicholas
Address c/o Paul W, Garrett, P.0. Box 15746 Address Crosswind Corporate Park
Pittsburgh, PA 15244 2 0 RT. 2, Box_698, Bridgeport, WV 26330
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED ' 0 ' | 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Stephen Casey Name Sam Jack Drilling Co.
Address Rt., 2, Box 232-D Address P.O, Box 48
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Buckhannon, WV 26201
100 PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill X / Drill deeper /  Redrill / Stimulate X o/
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Benson
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 4700 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, % feet; salt = feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: = Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No X 7
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water 11-3/4 | H-40 | 42 X 40 40 To Surface By Rule 15.05
Coal : Sizes
Intermedi 8-5/8| X-42 | 23 X 1175 1175 To Surface By Rule 15.05
Production 4- 1/2 J-55 10.5 X 4700 4700 200-400 sks Depths set
Tubing 1=1/2'] G555} 2,75 | X By Rule 15,01
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-033-3187 April 8, 19 85
Date

_This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to

No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads,

locations and pits for any permitted work In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper

district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.
Permit expires

unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Plat:

/-

Bond:

2

April 8, 1987
Casing

‘7// V272,

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling

Fee
206451 W
: lnaaree s < /\W
djninistrator, Office of Oil and Gas
location.

File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.




FORM IV-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY ; 5

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WEI:L WORk =

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date Date(s)
Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ” »
Completion of the drilling
process : » »
Well Record received ”» ”»
Reclamation completed ”» »

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

File



FORM IV-2(A) %; gite: rarch o ,.085
. cerator's
Well No. 1264

3) API Well No.

STATE CF WEST VIRGINIA

37 -0 55 /7

State County 2Zermic

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATICN FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(1) CCAL OPERATOR

(1) Name Salerno Brothers socress

Acdress c/o Albert Salerno
Rt.:1, Box 10

Name

5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECTARATICON CN SECCIC
‘ Don C. Harrold g jean

(ii) Name =~ Shinnston, WV 26431
" Address

Name

Address

Country Club Addition

Clarksburg, WV

26301

Don C. Harrold,

Jr. & Betsy

(iii) Name
Address

Name

Acdress Country Club Road

Clarksburg, WV 26301

XBXZ XXX XEBAEX KEEE XXX KX KRN BERK AR AR R DR e COEX

Robert Messinger’

& Betty

Adcress 124 Hartland Avenue

Clarksburg, WV

26301

TO THE PERSON(S) “AMED ABOVE: You snculd nave receivec —his form and tne ICiiloWlng cocments:
(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2 (B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is

tnbeplm;ged,whidiseucutwepa.niesmvolvedinthedru

ling or other work,

and describes the well and its locaticn and, if apoiicable, the sroposed casing and
Camenting program;
(2) The plat (suryeyot‘s map) showing the well location on Ferm IV-6; and

(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 Junless the
plugamll),whi&se:sauttheplanforemsimarﬁsedim
reclamation for the site and access road.

well work is only to
contrel and for

L ACTION AT ALL.

mmmmmmmmmmwummmmuwgmm
mmmmmmm'mm'mmzmmsmzormccncrmnpuczzm
(FCRM IV-2(B) CR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT FEQUIRED TO TAKE ANY

Take rotice that under Chapter 22 of the West Vircinia Code, the uncersigned well cp-
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and aApplication and accampanying documents
for a Well Work Permit with the Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas, West Virginia
Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described cn attached acslicatien
and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Arclication, the sise, ang the
Constructicn and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail or deliverec

by hand to the cerscn(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or

befm:hgdayofmihmordelivuywmwmmsmmr.

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Cbad:uﬁpzmndgmotthefallwing:

Dnmludaiuumluseulasesc:othumnmmgmarmnmﬂbymdx

I hold the right to extract oil or gas.

m The requirement of Code 22-4¢-1-(c) (1) throuch (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Bﬂmnghtmm.pzodmormncettheoncrgasbasedmn

a lease or leases

or other comtract or contracts croviding for flat well royalty or any similar srovision

for compensationto the cwner of the il or Gas in place wnich is not
to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or markered? Yes

in tly related
No

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer .s Yes,

You may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

See the reverse side for line item nstructicns, and for instrucsions <oncerning
tne required cories of the Notice and Apclication, plat, and Constructicn and

Reclamat:cn Plan.
The truth of the information on the WELL

Notice and Application is verified (0 CNG Development Company

ard sworn to and the Notice is // 7 D e
signed on behalf of the Well Operator Bv-/ /(A ,;,',,-'/ / v &@/Z</ , /

in my County and State by its Manager, Well Programs

Paul W. Garrett ) & Adcdress P.0. Box 15746

this 5 day of March , 1985 . Pittsburgh, PA 15244

(412) 787-4090

lssicn expires 12/19, 1988 . Telephone

t) » /
A BNy { ' ("(\Cx QAA AL 2
Notary Public,_ Allegheny  County,
State of Pennsylvania




Fcrm IV-2 (A)
Reverse

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and mumber.

3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
4) & 3) Use separate sheet if necessary.

: 4) Surface cwrner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Arplication. Hcwever,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other
co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands"”.

5(i) "Coal Operator” means any perscn, firm, cartnership, partnership associaticn or
corporaticn that proposes to or does operate a ccal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code g § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERVING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Requlaticn 7.02 provide that the original and requirsd
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regqulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the fomms prescribed by Requlation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation recuired by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previcusly paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-3-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent raquired by Code § 22-4-8a fram the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the cocal. See Code 8§ § 22-4-lm, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFCRMATICN SUPPLIED UNDER CCDE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU CF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the cath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Arplicant, and that—
(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice

applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the

Construction and Reclamaticn Plan; !
(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing

contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Rovalty Bock Pace

SEE ATTACHED SHEET




CNGD Well No. 1264
L. S. Horner
Harrison County, WV

Date Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page

L. S. Horner Harne & Co. 1/8 0il 110 290
$200 gas/yr.

5/8/1899 Harne & Co. South Penn 0il Co. 1/8 108 379

4/1/1902 South Penn 0il Co. Hope Natural Gas Co. 1/8 240 210
(Gas Rights Only)

4/1/65 Hope Natural Gas Co. Consolidated Gas Supply 1/8 903 179
Corporation
(Gas Rights Only)

3/1/84 Consolidated Gas Consolidated Transmission 1/8 1136 250
Supply Corp. Corp.



)

FEB 19 1985

DATE July 19, 1984

V-9 D9
(Rev 8-81) e WELL NO. cNGD 1264
OIL & GAS DIVISIO o s
DER K«\Rf-il\é NES Strde of Best Hirgmiz ap1M0._47 - 033 -T/F7
Ccl:z Bepartmerd of Sines
®il und Gas Bwisiom
JUL 2 0 1984 & ,
CONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN
COMPANY NAME_CNG Development Company DESIGNATED AéEENI‘ r é Nicholas
[0} Park Rid Cent o g orporate Park
MdressM Address_Bridgeport, W . 26330
Telephone (412) 429-2390 Telephone (304) 623-8840
LANDOWNER _Albert Salerno SOIL QONS, DISTRICT West Fork
Revegetation to be carried out by Gary Nicholas (Agent)
ol gl e st vevtenid by ] bes Tt g i e
and additions became a part of this plan: 8,3]8(-’/
I md
THIS REVIEW IS MADE FOR SITE AS SHOWN. A te)
CHANGE OF ELEVATION OF PLUS OR MINUS 10 FT. Ré»,\_‘ Q:@. S
OR SLOPE OF PLUS OR MINUS 3 PERCENT MAKES (5D Agent]
THIS PLAN NOT ACCEPTABLE TO WFSCD.
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structire Drainage Ditch (a) Strudture Diversion Ditch (1)
Along Access Road
Spacing . Inside Road Cuts Material Earth
Page Ref. Marmal 2-12 to 2-15 Page Ref. Mamual  2-12 to 2-15
Structure Cross Drains (B) Structure Filter Strip (2)
Spacing As Shown On Sketch ? Material Natural Vegetation
W e rwmcf?ot out et
Page Ref. Manual 2-1 to 2-4 Page Ref. Marmal  2-16 to 2-17
Structure Steel Road Culverts (g)

> Stostue- < ko Poo (3)
|

At Natural Drains(ﬂccoru“mj‘ho S-Gas é— 1
Material OCJC

Spacing__as Shown O s.u;%f.n_ﬂ__r_. Flafa
Wi Cipra out(e
Page Ref. Manual  2-7 to'2-11 Page Ref. Marmal N }P[

All stzyctﬁres should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed ej:fgm the site pefore dirt work begins.

i

S+mc:"\kri. Y ent Rarrie

M _‘_ ol Hoy ©c Stcaw RS
Kt [ 2_...’@ REVEGETATION
Pa. Ref. Man,
Treatment Area I Treatment Area IT
Lime  according to soil test te .Lime according to soil test to
correct to pH 6.5 correct to pH 6.5
Pertilizer 600 lbs/acre Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre "
(10-20-20 ar equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Hay or Straw 2.0 Tons /ace Malch Hay or Straw 2.0 Tons/acre
Seed* Ky 31 Tall Fescue 40 1bs/acre Seed* Ky 31 Tall Fescue 40 1bs/acre
N ‘ \ Birdsfoot ‘Tref‘oil 10 lbs/acre Noi “' Birdsfoot Trefoil 10 1bs/acre
L_. _Dom Rye Grass 10 lbs/acre ) Dom Rye Grass 10 lbs/acre
pmm—— ~——-/

*Inoculat.e all legwmes such as vatch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriwn.
/ Inoculate with 3X recommended cmount. < A\ R <

STAN SSrFaRrn v MSES Consultants, Inc.

i -

230 LSR8l Fede &Y aSESinayy ASDFRZEs 609 West Main Street
(it

Siing For ore o Clarksburg, WV 26301
ach separzte snee
hod

necessary for cormtnts. Sovem un. 304-624-9700 or

N e - |  304-842-3325 (24-hour)

No“‘{. I ogeess roadk Q*\JjOf‘ lO‘ul‘Hm\, s l\g a W ouuis,’(i&r\ SQQ\

wHE e "R:Hb‘m(mgt orchardarass lg \\os./que W onob thén seed wi
Clover 12 \bs,facre aboe. miXTure.

oxla e losite il i\n(‘;nrro




(REV 8-81) WELL NO. CNGD 1264
FARM 1. S. Horner DISTRICT Eagle COUNTY  Harrison
ATTACH OR ZHOTOQOPY SECTION OF LEGEND
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE shinnston, WV 7.5° Well Site 619
Access Road ===

©

o

I’

w

e |

S

w

WELL SITE PLAN

<etch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be ccnsti:uéte’d,'we;u‘.s‘iix,

irilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to carrespond with the fire!

rart of this plan.

Include all natural drainage.

The access road will be sloped 2-3% towards the open ditch.

structures and ditches will be *b S+qb\Q, areas,
removed from the area to be disturbed prior to any earth moving activities.

will be stockpiled for use in reclaiming

the grading.

Comments:

LEGEND

E ] 3 2a - e fA Di ion B U . O e B . 0 W
Road == =—— — =— = - |

== === spring O—» ’
Existing fence X X Wet spot &
Planned fence / /— Building () !
St:eam.\.-“\-“/‘*.."\ Drain pipe O 0O—
m dltd‘ ey sees) ceedy Wat&tway e—:-. —_—

O | SR [arave | <2235 0885 ® N

| ] 150" |=lole | x5 ueenmes |Ng ) Premst Yo @

72 | 200 | ~3°/s 13s" Mo STEEL COLVERT £ %

3| 150" | +3ele EXS £ ‘ '

4| 250 | -5% 135" 18w S
g S 10" | ~5°/a 13¢5’ >:§ q
S lb| o' | ~I*l| as neepern 13 &3
o | 7| zo0'| *39% 138! re[1 Prow. 1zt

Bl 3 [ Y\ k]| a< MEEDED 010 STEEL cowerTs

9| S’ | +S°l- 138’ JU e ®

lo| 5o | +3k |38’ Yo |2 3z9S!

W | 2o | =120k ASY U/ ToTrau ACcESS

£l 260 {+7% 8o ,‘}i, CSOSAD

Bl §¢' | 9%k | nome res'. 3 CNG6D 1264

14| 445" |-(8ele 4s' T WISk

ls 75. "l OI° As NEEDED L4 ‘DPRJL_L_‘ NG

A1l outlets of drainage
All brush and timber will be
Topsoil

The road and well site will be brought te
desired grade with erosion control structures being installed in conjunction with

All cuts will be 2:1 slope or less.

Access to the well site will be gained from an intersection point in Harrison

County Route 6/6 and upgrading approximately 2100' of existing farm road and from that
point constructing approximately 1175' of new access road.



FORM V=60

DATE: March 5, , 19 85
OPERATOR'S
WELL NO.: 1264

API NO: 47 - o
Strr of Hest Birgomia State County Permit

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AFFIDAVIT

State of Pennsylvania
County of Allegheny
l, - Paul W, Garrett (the designated owner or operator,

or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do depose and
say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest

in the well permit application to which this affidavit is attached do state
that (he, she, or |t) shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place
not” less than one- e|ghth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed
to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so
extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid or set
aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, or all such oil or gas to be
extracted, produced, or marketed from the well. West Virginia Code 22-4-11(e)

(1982).
] — Vi
7 "”’ / ‘ . ./ r’//)
Signed V% U/ /ﬂ QM@[";/

Taken, Subscribed, and sworn to before me this Sth day of March | 19 85

Notary Q“a& (F 7 / Z Lk&&\/wg&;\xg
B E@EWE@
MAR 1

My Commission Expires: December 19, 1988
11385

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES
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W CNG DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

ONE PARK RIDGE CENTER @ P.0. BOX 15746 ® PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15244 @ (412) 787-3550

February 15, 1985

Office of 0il and Gas

West Virginia Department of Mines
1615 East Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25311

Re: CNGD Well No. 1264
L. S. Horner
Harrison County, WV

Gentlemen:
Enclosed is our Draft in the amount of $350.00, Notice of Application
For A Well Work Permit, Application For A Well Work Permit, Location

Plat and Construction and Reclamation Plan for the above noted well.

Also enclosed are the receipts of the certified mail to the surface
and coal owners.

Yours truly,

et . »@M-A-og_/

Paul W. Garrett
Manager, Well Programs

PWG:slm

E&E@EWEI{D

MAR 11 1985

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES

PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED NATURAL GAS SYSTEM



W CNG DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

ONE PARK RIDGE CENTER @ P.O.BOX 15746 ® PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15244 e (412) 787-3550

March 11, 1985

Office of 0il and Gas

West Virginia Department of Mines
307 Jefferson Street

Charleston, WV 25311

Re: CNGD Well No. 1264
L. S. Horner
Harrison County, WV
Dear Margaret:
Enclosed please find the revised Notice of Application For A Well
Work Permit, the return receipts for the coal owners, and Affidavit

for the above noted well.

The original permit request was sent to you on February 15, 1985,
and I asked that you hold it until these corrected forms were received.

If you have any questions, or problems, please call.

Sincerely,

/@Z%Q;&L,ijézgax¢¢{;/

Sheila L. Mirich
Well Programs Clerk

RECEIVE])

Enclosures i
MAR 1 1 1909

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES

PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED NATURAL GAS SYSTEM

R
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FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Allegheny Nuclear Perforated Riley 4344 - 4353; 22 holes; .39; Bradford 3823 - 3889;
12 holes .49; Balltown 3398 - 3433; 12 holes .39; Speechley 3094 - 3154; 12 holes .39

Halliburton Water Frac lst stage - Gel system 20, Break 2700, Ave. HHP 1783, Ave. Rate 26,
Ave. Pres. 2800, Max. Tr.Pr. 3500, 500 gal FE Acid, 16,000# 20/40 Sand, 288 BBL SL Fluid,

Riley Screened off.
2nd stage - Gel system 20, Break 2700, Ave. HHP 1918, Ave. Rate 29,

Ave. Pres. 2800, Max.Tr.Pres. 3500, 500 gal FE Acid, 19,700# 20/40 Sand, 457 BBL Total Fluid,

315 BBL S L Fluid, ISIP 1500, 5 min SIP 1400,
3rd stage - Gel system 20, Break 3000, Ave. HHP 1984, Ave. Rate 27,

Ave. Pres. 2700, Max. Tr. Pres. 3300, 500 gal FE Acid, 50,000# 20/40 Sand, 635 BBL Total Flui

505 BBL S L Fluid, ISIP 1500, 5 min SIP 1350.
4th stage - Gel system 20, Break 3200, Ave. HHP 2117, Ave. Rate 27,

Ave. Pres. 2600, Max Tr.Pres. 3200, 500 gﬁg?-%Elggid’ 50,0004 20/40 Sand, 615 BBL Total Fluid,
483 BRI, S 1. Fluid, TISTP 1200, min STP 1200 '

REMARKS
FORMATION QOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET BOTTOM FEET Including indicaEItn of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil ard gas

Clay 0 10 1" stream water @ 350'
Sand & Shale 10 232 Coal 232 = 285

Coal 232 235 700 - 705

Sand, Shale & RR 235 700

Coal 700 705

Sand, Shale & RR 705 1400

Lime & Shale 1400 1505

Big Injun 1505 1570

Sand 1570 1585

Lime 1585 1605

Sand & Shale 1605 4712

LOG TOPS /

B. Lime/B. Injun 1473 1637

Berea/Gantz A 1947 2010

50'/30"' 2034 2146

Gordon Stray/Gordon 21:52 2317

4th/4th A 2317 2435

5th 2504 2520

Warren 2881 2908

U. Speechley/Speechley 3072 * 3210

Balltown 3310 3434

Bradford 3800 3906

Riley 4325 4446

Benson 4546 4553

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)
CNG DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
W;;l;exator ,

By: %9/)/

:
Date: August 1, 1985

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detatled geological reeccrd of all formations, including
voal, encountered (- ae drilling of a well.”

i T TR pp—




- ' Date A t 1, 1985
5‘9%5 Operator!' l;gus
0\»& N oSt of Hest Pirgimin Well No._ cned wn 1264
of 13\
N\ oF Beparimerd of Slines Farm yorper

®Gil und Gas ?i‘ubion API No._47 = 033 = 3187

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil__ / Gas_X/ Liquid Injection _ / Waste Disposal _ /
(If "Gas," Product:l.on %/ Undergrourd Storage_ / Deep__ / Shallow X /)

IOCATION: Elevation: 1157.57 Watershed Jack Run

District: Eagle County Harrison Quadrangle Shinnston 1960
COMPANY =
ADDMS 0. Box 15746

Cazmg Used in | Left g

fill wp
DESIGNATED AGENT__Gary A, Nicholas Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.

26330 i Size

SURFACE OWNER Alhert Salernoe 20-16

Rt. 1 Box 10 Cond.,
ADDRESS Shinnston, WV 26431 13-10" i

= s e
MINE:RAL MG{IS WNER L- S' Horner 9 5/8
ADDRESS
. 8 5/8 1178 1178 |To Surf.
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK
Rt. 2 Box 232-D 7

Stephen Casey ADDRESS Jane Lew, WV 26378 5 1/2

PERMIT ISSUED Anrdl- & {QBS

14 1/2 | 4526 4526 425 sks
Dm m June 28. 1985

3
DRILLING QOMPLETED July 11. 1985
2 13 4332 4332 | ——---
IF APPLICARIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON ,
QONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
RENORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
N
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Benson Depth 4700 feet
Depth of campleted well 4712 feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 350' feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: gt T o2 Is coal being mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA -
Laitent 04 -
Producing formation caiiipyn. Pay zane depth - feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow 492 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multtple completion--)

Secord producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static_rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

RIS SNMIVWH



OG- 11

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

tomis o, 3338 7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

&N B@EEWE]D

JUL 151885

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. OF MlNEs

Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
/) CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
/ - TUBING DRILLING WELL

Company
Size
Address |
16 Kind of Packer—________
Farm
13
” |
] 2o |
Well No - 10 | Sizeof
D'istricL;Cch@raej/é Countyg//w “ 81/‘ "
- " 65 | Depth set
Drilling commenced le "2’5/ g’ ﬁi
53/16 i
Drilling completed Total depth____
.- g 0 P 3 ‘ Perf. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom____

[nitial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Liners Used

Pert. top

Perf. bottom___________

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
=2
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATZ")L‘ FEETBG INCHES
Presh water /0 0 feet_ — feet ; {2Q FEET. é O INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Swo (9

Drillers’ Names

A

Remarks:

5% (/78" 282 sx HQCZ,CMZ,LX

é[ L C‘w@/

Dl!‘fﬂcv WELL INsPECTOR




Form <6
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
.-’ i OlL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. ol ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
S L N A O R R o Wl O R R R VY
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICXNESS CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | SIXZE LosT

WOOD-8I1ZE LEAD

T : g

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRIET WELL INGPECTO®



oG-t

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

ECEIVE])

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

JUL 1 6 380
OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

it Ne. 23 =2/ B/

Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
(2» / ’ W /,: CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | BESENE
A 64 / TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company = ! e
Size
Address |
4 16 Kind of Packer______
Farm \_4—4/44,%@
13 l
2 Gt |
Well No / 10 Sizeof—
District_ @Z’&/ éf) County. 75 a/»‘ﬂ‘ 8%
-y a 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced @ 3 ‘3‘5 i o
5 53/186.
Drilling completedMTotnl dept&
3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. bottom______
Liners Used Pert. top

[nitial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merc. in______Inch

Perf. bottom

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

Dil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

[Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Bitgd 19

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Z” IRBE

4% 4477 A2 Al g7

AN

o1 ICT wELL insPacTOR



Form <6

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Ol AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location

R T A R R R A S e TR TS, S i DR S e RO YN TR

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8IZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIXZE LosT

— v Yo

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRIET WELL INGPECTO®
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L) G4 -85

4,200

R\
\ LOTS)

Z
=2 TR

v
@

L.S.

NORTH

L ieg 4 A
HOUSE N4 ELEV.

N38°49'E 213.5"2

N 23°31'W 197.9'

$85°57'E 2133

%" n. noos

ALL BEARINGS ARE
1984 MAGNETIC

WELL REFERENCE TIES

| CNGD 1264 TO %" REBAR ROD

$38°@ W 213.5'
CNGD 1264 TO
$23°31'E

NOTE :

" REBAR ROD
197 9"

BEARINGS ARE 1984
MAGNETIC MERIDIAN

ALBERT SALERNO
24.75 AcC.

3730‘8,
\IQ’?.'

ALBERT SALERNO
1050 34./ AC.
.

PROPOSED WELL
CNGD 1264

LATITUDE 39°25'00"

-~

LONGITUDE 80°20'00"

12,920'

SOI®6'W 128.87

$30°22'w 126.35'

DON. C. HAROLD
s 72N,
;sows‘w 324 .40'

/AC.

———

S06°32'E
327.87'

——

HORNER

\
FREDERICK M. HESS
4 AC.

1157.67" - o —
k.s 7°33 w 321.88
N-568°32'w 322.27

STEVEN L IBICER
: Lors 8 /9 AC.
N\ _$34°S8'E |

N\ '
\070.0

N

ﬁ- 1325 (18)

l?..’a'

FILE NO. _MSES 84-455
DRAWN BY _SARC
scaLe _I"= 500"

MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY _| PART IN 200
PROVEN

Estrm’mﬂH 1675 Nw OF
LOCATION LEV. | :
e — e ————

BEST OF My
SHOWS ALL THE

BY LAW anND THE
AND PRESCRJBED, BY

| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE
KNOWLEDGE
INFORMATION REQUIRED

AND BELIEF AND

REGULATIONS ISSUED
DEPARTMENT OF
.

652

(+)DENCTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

FORM Iv-¢

(8-7e)

WELL TYPE: OIL___ GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION

y —— WASTE
(IF "6AS”, PRODUCTION _X__STORAGE

Oil & Gas Division

DEEP

paTe _ NOVEMBER

OPERATORS WELL m.mu__'
APl WELL NO.

STATE

14

COUNTY PERMIT

DISPOSAL

R i

LOCATION: -ELEVATION_ !I57.67'
DISTRICT__EAGLE

QUADRANGLE
SURFACE OWNER

WATER SMED __JACK RUN
COUNTY

SHINNSTON , W.VA. 1960 ( 1977) 7.8’
e o DL AL WL
ALBERT SALERNO

SHALLOW_ X
HARRISON

Of'. @ GAS ROYALTY OWMER __L.S. HORNER

ACRE AGE __34. |

LEASE mo,_ 2103

LEASE aCREagE __'70

PROPOSED WORK:

oRILL.X __ comverT____ DRILL DEEPER

REDRILL __ FRACTURE OR

FERFORATE NEW
(SPECIFY)

NE PARK RIDGE CENTER ADDRESS
PITTSBURGH, PA 1524

STIMULATE____PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION _______
FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL
PLUG AND ABANDON ______ cLean ouT AND REPLUG .
TARGET  FORMATION _ BENSON ESTIMATED DEPTH
WELL OPERATOR __CNG DEVELOPMENT CO. DE SIGNATED AGENT
ADDRESS 0

4700’
GARY A NICHOLAS

CROSSWIND CORPORATE PARK
T BRIDGEPORT. WV 26330

PREPARED aY/f(.f’Z.f’con;u/tmtJ, ine. /4/ e
$

é/ll‘ l‘- Py w l/




